




ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS Bid Summary Bid Opening 10/20/22 at 11:00 AM					2022 VOORHEES ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY 27130 22					2022 VOORHEES ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY 27130 22						
 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. <small>Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors</small>					Engineer's Estimate		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC		Paving Plus LLC		American Asphalt Company, Inc.		Landberg Construction		R. E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.	
							125 Kings Hwy Mount Royal, NJ 08061 P: 856-832-4680 F: 856-832-4681		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P: 856-404-9166 F: 856-297-2227		100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P: 856-456-2899 ext. 204 F: 856-456-6749		82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317 P: 609-829-2131 F: 609-909-1647		426 Swedesboro Road - PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P: 856-769-8244 F: 856-769-5630	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	
BASE BID - NJDOT FY 2022 Municipal Aid - Laurel Oak Road Resurfacing Project - Phase 1																
1	Clearing Site & Grading	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$324,999.97	\$324,999.97	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
2	Milling, 3" or Less	17,500	SY	\$5.00	\$87,500.00	\$3.90	\$68,250.00	\$3.40	\$59,500.00	\$3.85	\$67,375.00	\$3.00	\$52,500.00	\$3.71	\$64,925.00	
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	2,200	Tons	\$95.00	\$209,000.00	\$90.00	\$198,000.00	\$93.00	\$204,600.00	\$101.00	\$222,200.00	\$107.00	\$235,400.00	\$107.70	\$236,940.00	
4	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	1,000	SY	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	
5	Fabric Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	3,500	LF	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.01	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	
6	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	7,050	LF	\$3.00	\$21,150.00	\$0.01	\$70.50	\$5.00	\$35,250.00	\$1.00	\$7,050.00	\$1.00	\$7,050.00	\$0.70	\$4,935.00	
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	260	LF	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$142.00	\$36,920.00	\$51.00	\$13,260.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$55.75	\$14,495.00	\$125.00	\$32,500.00	
8	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	200	SY	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$144.00	\$28,800.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00	\$148.00	\$29,600.00	
9	Detectable Warning Surface	14	Units	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00	\$428.00	\$5,992.00	
10	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	
11	Type B Inlet	1	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00	
12	12" DIP	5	LF	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$610.00	\$3,050.00	
13	Convert Type 'E' Inlet to Storm Sewer Manhole	1	Units	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,428.00	\$1,428.00	
14	Reconstruct Inlet	7	Units	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,097.00	\$7,679.00	
15	Eco Head Replacement	1	Units	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$514.00	\$514.00	
16	Storm Sewer Manhole Frame & Casting	1	Units	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$686.00	\$686.00	
17	Storm Sewer Point Repairs (If & Where Directed)	50	LF	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$265.00	\$13,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$850.00	\$42,500.00	
18	Traffic Control Sign	16	Units	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$195.00	\$3,120.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$192.00	\$3,072.00	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	
19	Solar Powered Pedestrian Crossing Beacon	2	Units	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$15,250.00	\$30,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$9,100.00	\$18,200.00	
20	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	15,000	LF	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.50	\$7,500.00	\$0.55	\$8,250.00	\$0.56	\$8,400.00	\$0.55	\$8,250.00	\$0.52	\$7,800.00	
21	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 8"	2,000	LF	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.70	\$1,400.00	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	\$1.12	\$2,240.00	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	\$0.70	\$1,400.00	
22	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	4,500	LF	\$2.50	\$11,250.00	\$1.25	\$5,625.00	\$1.50	\$6,750.00	\$1.05	\$4,725.00	\$1.40	\$6,300.00	\$1.25	\$5,625.00	
23	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	1,000	LF	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$4.20	\$4,200.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$4.20	\$4,200.00	\$4.70	\$4,700.00	\$4.20	\$4,200.00	
24	Thermoplastic Markings	500	SF	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.25	\$3,125.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$6.75	\$3,375.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	
25	RPMs	120	Units	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$36.00	\$4,320.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$36.30	\$4,356.00	
Fuel & Asphalt Price Adjustments																
26	Asphalt Price Adjstment	-	Dollars	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	\$27,300.00	
27	Fuel Price Adjustment	-	Dollars	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	
NJDOT FY 2022 Bikeways- Haddonfield-Berlin Road Bikeway Extension																
28	Clearing Site & Grading	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	
29	Milling, 3" or Less	940	SY	\$5.00	\$4,700.00	\$6.75	\$6,345.00	\$3.40	\$3,196.00	\$9.56	\$8,986.40	\$15.00	\$14,100.00	\$11.00	\$10,340.00	
30	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	1,300	SY	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$8.00	\$10,400.00	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$19.00	\$24,700.00	\$39.00	\$50,700.00	
31	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	340	Tons	\$95.00	\$32,300.00	\$85.00	\$28,900.00	\$93.00	\$31,620.00	\$156.00	\$53,040.00	\$165.00	\$56,100.00	\$153.00	\$52,020.00	
32	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	100	SY	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	
33	Fabric Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	250	LF	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	
34	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	500	LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	
35	Remove & Replace HMA Bike Path, 3" Thick (If & Where Directed)	100	SY	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00	\$235.00	\$23,500.00	
36	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	1,215	LF	\$40.00	\$48,600.00	\$100.00	\$121,500.00	\$51.00	\$61,965.00	\$40.00	\$48,600.00	\$58.00	\$70,470.00	\$101.00	\$122,715.00	
37	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	450	SY	\$110.00	\$49,500.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$144.00	\$64,800.00	\$90.00	\$40,500.00	\$153.00	\$68,850.00	\$177.00	\$79,650.00	
38	Detectable Warning Surface	20	Units	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$460.00	\$9,200.00	
39	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	
40	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	65	SY	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$166.00	\$10,790.00	\$99.00	\$6,435.00	\$140.00	\$9,100.00	\$165.00	\$10,725.00	
41	Retaining Wall, 2' High or Less	250	LF	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$88.00	\$22,000.00	\$160.00	\$40,000.00	\$175.00	\$43,750.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$205.00	\$51,250.00	
42	HMA Driveway Apron, 3" Thick	270	SY	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$34.00	\$9,180.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$65.00	\$17,550.00	\$81.00	\$21,870.00	
43	Decorative Bollard	2	Units	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,583.00	\$3,166.00	
44	Remove & Replace Tree	12	Units	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00	
45	Traffic Control Sign	40	Units	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$195.00	\$7,800.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$192.00	\$7,680.00	\$220.00	\$8,800.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	
46	Chain Link Fence, 4' High, Complete with Gates	60	LF	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$108.00	\$6,480.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$165.00	\$9,900.00	\$94.00	\$5,640.00	
47	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	4,700	LF	\$1.00	\$4,700.00	\$0.50	\$2,350.00	\$0.55	\$2,585.00	\$0.56	\$2,632.00	\$0.55	\$2,820.00	\$0.52	\$2,444.00	
48	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	980	LF	\$2.50	\$2,450.00	\$1.25	\$1,225.00	\$1.50	\$1,470.00	\$1.05	\$1,029.00	\$1.40	\$1,372.00	\$1.25	\$1,225.00	
49	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	800	LF	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.50	\$3,600.00	\$4.20	\$3,360.00	\$4.70	\$3,760.00	\$4.20	\$3,360.00	
50	Thermoplastic Markings	355	SF	\$15.00	\$5,325.00	\$21.00	\$7,455.00	\$24.00	\$8,520.00	\$7.50	\$2,662.50	\$23.00	\$8,165.00	\$20.95	\$7,437.25	
NJDOT FY 2022 Safe Streets to Transit- Evesham Road Sidewalk Improvements - Phase II																
51	Clearing Site & Grading	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	
52	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	1,100	SY	\$110.00	\$121,000.00	\$95.00	\$104,500.00	\$144.00	\$158,400.00	\$90.00	\$99,000.00	\$105.00	\$115,500.00	\$113.00	\$124,300.00	
53	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$96.00	\$4,800.00	
54	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	
55	Retaining Wall, 4' High or Less	150	LF	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$340.00	\$51,000.00	\$225.00	\$33,750.00	\$360.00	\$54,000.00	
56	Detectable Warning Surface	3	Units	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$707.00	\$2,121.00	
57	Traffic Control Sign	4	Units	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$192.00	\$768.00	\$220				

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS Bid Summary Bid Opening 10/20/22 at 11:00 AM				2022 VOORHEES ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY 27130 22								2022 VOORHEES ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY 27130 22			
				Engineer's Estimate		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC		Paving Plus LLC		American Asphalt Company, Inc.		Landberg Construction		R. E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.	
						125 Kings Hwy Mount Royal, NJ 08061 P: 856-832-4680 F: 856-832-4681		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P: 856-404-9166 F: 856-297-2227		100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P: 856-456-2899 ext. 204 F: 856-456-6749		82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317 P: 609-829-2131 F: 609-909-1647		426 Swedesboro Road - PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P: 856-769-8244 F: 856-769-5630	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
60	Foundation, Type SPF	2	Units	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
61	Traffic Signal Cable, 2 Conductor	200	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$4.25	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.35	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
62	Traffic Signal Cable, 5 Conductor	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
63	Insulated Ground Wire, No. 8 AWG	200	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.80	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
64	Pedestrian Signal Standard	2	Units	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,456.00	\$2,912.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,740.00	\$3,480.00
65	Pedestrian Signal Head	2	Units	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,910.00	\$3,820.00	\$1,410.00	\$2,820.00	\$865.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,315.00	\$2,630.00
66	Push Button	2	Units	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$389.00	\$778.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
67	Push Button Signage	2	Units	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$68.00	\$136.00	\$58.00	\$116.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
68	Controller Modification	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
69	Controller Turn-On	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
70	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	360	LF	\$2.50	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$360.00	\$1.50	\$540.00	\$1.05	\$378.00	\$1.40	\$504.00	\$1.25	\$450.00
71	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	270	LF	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$4.00	\$1,080.00	\$4.50	\$1,215.00	\$4.20	\$1,134.00	\$4.70	\$1,269.00	\$4.20	\$1,134.00
72	Beam Guide Rail	140	LF	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$34.00	\$4,760.00	\$114.00	\$15,960.00	\$34.00	\$4,760.00
73	Flared End Guide Rail Terminal	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
74	Remove & Replace Tree	2	Units	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
<i>Base Bid - Non-NJDOT Sharing - Peregrine Drive - Phase III, 2nd Avenue, Battery Hill Drive, Phase II, Old Stevens Lane, Brambling Lane, Warren Avenue, Hazel Avenue, Oriole Drive, Jefferson Avenue, Rural Avenue Public Works Yard - Phase IV, Connolly Park Salt Barn Site Work, Evesham Road Sidewalk (Gold View Drive to North Sunset Drive) & Miscellaneous Crack Sealing</i>															
75	Clearing Site & Grading	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$81,500.00	\$81,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
76	Milling, 3" or Less	25,250	SY	\$4.00	\$101,000.00	\$2.00	\$50,500.00	\$3.40	\$85,850.00	\$4.70	\$118,675.00	\$4.00	\$101,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,250.00
77	Milling, 5" or Less	3,350	SY	\$10.00	\$33,500.00	\$3.00	\$10,050.00	\$6.90	\$23,115.00	\$11.00	\$36,850.00	\$6.50	\$21,775.00	\$11.00	\$36,850.00
78	Roadway Excavation	75	CY	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$61.00	\$4,575.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$42.00	\$3,150.00
79	HMA 19M64 Base Course	645	Tons	\$90.00	\$58,050.00	\$88.00	\$56,760.00	\$85.00	\$54,825.00	\$96.50	\$62,242.50	\$100.00	\$64,500.00	\$111.00	\$71,595.00
80	HMA 12.5M64 Base Course	1,000	Tons	\$90.00	\$90,000.00	\$89.00	\$89,000.00	\$93.00	\$93,000.00	\$112.00	\$112,000.00	\$103.00	\$103,000.00	\$145.00	\$145,000.00
81	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	3,160	Tons	\$90.00	\$284,400.00	\$94.00	\$297,040.00	\$93.00	\$293,880.00	\$99.00	\$312,840.00	\$110.00	\$347,600.00	\$145.00	\$458,200.00
82	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	2,250	SY	\$20.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.01	\$22.50	\$5.00	\$11,250.00	\$5.00	\$11,250.00	\$50.00	\$112,500.00	\$23.00	\$51,750.00
83	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	350	SY	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$17.00	\$5,950.00
84	Fabric Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	3,575	LF	\$3.00	\$10,725.00	\$0.01	\$35.75	\$5.00	\$17,875.00	\$1.00	\$3,575.00	\$1.00	\$3,575.00	\$3.00	\$10,725.00
85	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	9,675	LF	\$3.00	\$29,025.00	\$0.01	\$96.75	\$5.00	\$48,375.00	\$1.00	\$9,675.00	\$1.00	\$9,675.00	\$1.20	\$11,610.00
86	Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	1,100	LF	\$40.00	\$44,000.00	\$100.00	\$110,000.00	\$51.00	\$56,100.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00	\$59.00	\$64,900.00	\$109.00	\$119,900.00
87	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,630	LF	\$45.00	\$73,350.00	\$50.00	\$81,500.00	\$78.00	\$127,140.00	\$60.00	\$97,800.00	\$72.50	\$118,175.00	\$102.00	\$166,260.00
88	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	460	SY	\$100.00	\$46,000.00	\$50.00	\$23,000.00	\$144.00	\$66,240.00	\$90.00	\$41,400.00	\$150.00	\$69,000.00	\$168.00	\$77,280.00
89	Detectable Warning Surface	18	Units	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$325.00	\$5,850.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$325.00	\$5,850.00	\$428.00	\$7,704.00
90	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	250	LF	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$61.00	\$15,250.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00
91	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	40	SY	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$166.00	\$6,640.00	\$99.00	\$3,960.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$168.00	\$6,720.00
92	Bicycle Safe Grate	15	Units	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$620.00	\$9,300.00
93	Eco Head Replacement	10	Units	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$515.00	\$5,150.00
94	Reconstruct Inlet	9	Units	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$17,100.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,097.00	\$9,873.00
95	Remove & Replace Tree (If & Where Directed)	3	Units	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00
96	HMA Driveway, 3" Thick	175	SY	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$34.00	\$5,950.00	\$92.42	\$16,173.50	\$70.00	\$12,250.00	\$81.00	\$14,175.00
97	River Rock	25	SY	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$191.00	\$4,775.00
98	Erosion Control Mat (If and Where Directed)	50	SY	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00
99	Retaining Wall, 4' High or Less	90	LF	\$175.00	\$15,750.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00	\$160.00	\$14,400.00	\$340.00	\$30,600.00	\$225.00	\$20,250.00	\$365.00	\$32,850.00
100	Crack Sealing	8,000	LF	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.01	\$80.00	\$2.50	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.25	\$18,000.00	\$1.45	\$11,600.00
101	Mastic Crack Sealing	1,000	LF	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
102	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	970	LF	\$1.75	\$1,697.50	\$1.25	\$1,212.50	\$1.50	\$1,455.00	\$1.05	\$1,018.50	\$1.40	\$1,358.00	\$1.25	\$1,212.50
103	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	1,160	LF	\$5.00	\$5,800.00	\$4.00	\$4,640.00	\$4.50	\$5,220.00	\$4.20	\$4,872.00	\$4.70	\$5,452.00	\$4.20	\$4,872.00
<i>Miscellaneous Work (Non NJDOT Sharing)</i>															
104	Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	500	LF	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$51.00	\$25,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$56.00	\$28,000.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00
105	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$73.00	\$7,300.00	\$89.00	\$8,900.00
106	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	200	SY	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$144.00	\$28,800.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$152.00	\$30,400.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00
107	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	35	SY	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$166.00	\$5,810.00	\$99.00	\$3,465.00	\$140.00	\$4,900.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00
108	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick Reinforced, Exposed Aggregate	15	SY	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$360.00	\$5,400.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$2,108,297.50		\$2,317,593.00		\$2,418,527.00		\$2,509,524.40		\$2,771,905.01		\$2,880,884.75	
ALTERNATE BID #1 -Battery Hill Drive- Phase II + Sequoia Court															
A1.1	Milling, 3" or Less	4,505	SY	\$4.00	\$18,020.00	\$5.00	\$22,525.00	\$3.90	\$17,569.50	\$5.50	\$24,777.50	\$8.50	\$38,292.50	\$7.75	\$34,913.75
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,105	Tons	\$90.00	\$99,450.00	\$100.00	\$110,500.00	\$95.00	\$104,975.00	\$108.00	\$119,340.00	\$112.00	\$123,760.00	\$115.00	\$127,075.00
A1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	550	SY	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$27,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.50
A1.4	Fabric Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	1,000	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
A1.5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	2,100	LF	\$3.00	\$6,300.00	\$0.01	\$21.00	\$5.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00
A1.6	Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	75	LF	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$47.00	\$3,525.00	\$51.00	\$3,825.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$59.00	\$4,425.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00
A1.7	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	400	LF	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$78.00	\$31,200.00	\$90.00					

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS Bid Summary Bid Opening 10/20/22 at 11:00 AM				2022 VOORHEES ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY 27130 22								2022 VOORHEES ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY 27130 22			
				Engineer's Estimate		Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC		Paving Plus LLC		American Asphalt Company, Inc.		Landberg Construction		R. E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.	
						125 Kings Hwy Mount Royal, NJ 08061 P: 856-832-4680 F: 856-832-4681		PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P: 856-404-9166 F: 856-297-2227		100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059 P: 856-456-2899 ext. 204 F: 856-456-6749		82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317 P: 609-829-2131 F: 609-909-1647		426 Swedesboro Road - PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 P: 856-769-8244 F: 856-769-5630	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
A1.11	Eco Head Replacement	17	Units	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00	\$325.00	\$5,525.00	\$514.00	\$8,738.00
A1.12	Reconstruct Inlet	9	Units	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,097.00	\$9,873.00
A1.13	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	60	LF	\$1.75	\$105.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.50	\$90.00	\$1.05	\$63.00	\$1.40	\$84.00	\$1.25	\$75.00
A1.14	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	60	LF	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$4.50	\$270.00	\$4.20	\$252.00	\$4.70	\$282.00	\$4.20	\$252.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1				\$209,050.00		\$262,306.00		\$219,234.50		\$214,032.50		\$259,668.50		\$256,396.25	
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1				\$2,317,347.50		\$2,579,899.00		\$2,637,761.50		\$2,723,556.90		\$3,031,573.51		\$3,137,281.00	
ALTERNATE BID #2 - Brambling Lane, Heron Court, Bittern Court, + Flamingo Court															
A2.1	Milling, 3" or Less	7,300	SY	\$4.00	\$29,200.00	\$3.00	\$21,900.00	\$3.90	\$28,470.00	\$4.50	\$32,850.00	\$7.75	\$56,575.00	\$7.75	\$56,575.00
A2.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,115	Tons	\$90.00	\$100,350.00	\$100.00	\$111,500.00	\$95.00	\$105,925.00	\$96.00	\$107,040.00	\$113.00	\$125,995.00	\$115.00	\$128,225.00
A2.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	700	SY	\$90.00	\$63,000.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
A2.4	Fabric Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	2,000	LF	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
A2.5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	2,725	LF	\$3.00	\$8,175.00	\$1.00	\$2,725.00	\$5.00	\$13,625.00	\$1.00	\$2,725.00	\$1.00	\$2,725.00	\$1.00	\$2,725.00
A2.6	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,265	LF	\$4.00	\$5,060.00	\$100.00	\$126,500.00	\$78.00	\$98,670.00	\$60.00	\$75,900.00	\$73.00	\$92,345.00	\$114.00	\$144,210.00
A2.7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	90	SY	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$99.00	\$8,910.00	\$144.00	\$12,960.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00	\$177.00	\$15,930.00
A2.8	Detectable Warning Surface	8	Units	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$428.00	\$3,424.00
A2.9	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	25	SY	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$166.00	\$4,150.00	\$99.00	\$2,475.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00
A2.10	Bicycle Safe Grate	7	Units	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$621.00	\$4,347.00
A2.11	Eco Head Replacement	7	Units	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$514.00	\$3,598.00
A2.12	Reconstruct Inlet	4	Units	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,097.00	\$4,388.00
A2.13	Reset Brick Apron	10	SY	\$11.00	\$110.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$315.00	\$3,150.00	\$280.00	\$2,800.00	\$443.00	\$4,430.00
A2.14	Remove & Replace Tree (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
A2.15	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	270	LF	\$1.75	\$472.50	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$1.50	\$405.00	\$1.05	\$283.50	\$1.40	\$378.00	\$1.25	\$337.50
A2.16	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	310	LF	\$5.00	\$1,550.00	\$4.00	\$1,240.00	\$4.50	\$1,395.00	\$4.20	\$1,302.00	\$4.70	\$1,457.00	\$4.20	\$1,302.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #2				\$206,725.00		\$337,572.00		\$300,300.00		\$251,975.50		\$354,525.00		\$381,873.50	
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1 & #2				\$2,524,072.50		\$2,917,471.00		\$2,938,061.50		\$2,975,532.40		\$3,386,098.51		\$3,519,154.50	
ALTERNATE BID #3 - Additional Paving (NON NJDOT SHARING)															
A3.1	Milling, 3" or Less	2,000	SY	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.75	\$7,500.00	\$3.90	\$7,800.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.25	\$18,500.00	\$5.50	\$11,000.00
A3.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	250	Tons	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$135.00	\$33,750.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00
A3.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
A3.4	Fabric Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	500	LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
A3.5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	1,000	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #3				\$41,000.00		\$58,250.00		\$40,050.00		\$22,350.00		\$63,750.00		\$46,752.00	
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1 & #2 & #3				\$2,565,072.50		\$2,975,721.00		\$2,978,111.50		\$2,997,882.40		\$3,449,848.51		\$3,565,906.50	